2025
b SCHEDULE OF FEES

76 SOUTH PINE ROAD ALDERLEY,4051 - 07 3356 3675 -WWW.ALDERLEYKINDY.COM.AU

OUR KINDERGARTEN

Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday $200/term additional
> Complete online waitlist application 8:30am-2:30pm hours levy

> Does not guarantee an offer of enrolment
Outside Hours Care (OHC) - Permanent

OHC Fees are based on permanent bookings. An additional
ENROLMENT FEES booking fee applies for all casual OHC bookings.
Enrolment Fee (non-refundable) $100 Before Hours Care $10/session
> Payable upon acceptance of Letter of Offer 7:30am-8:30am

After Hours Care $32/session

2:30pm-5:30pm
VACATION CARE

Vacation Care $80/day

8:30am-5:00pm TWO DAY PROGRAM (15hrs/week)

Thursday, Friday $0/term
8:00am-3:30pm

Outside Hours Care (OHC) - Permanent

OHC Fees are based on permanent bookings. An additional
booking fee applies for all casual OHC bookings.

Before Hours Care $5/session
7:30am-8:00am

After Hours Care $21/session
3:30pm-5:30pm

MAINTENANCE LEVY (VOLUNTARY)

o Alderley Kindergarten is not registered with Centrelink for the Child Care

Subsidy (CCS). Families will not receive any Centrelink Child Care Subsidy Maintenance Levy $300/year
(CCS) rebates on Alderley Kindergarten Term Fees, Outside Hours Fees, ¢ Parents will be asked through the enrolment process if
or Vacation Care Fees. they wish to make a voluntary contribution to the

* Age-eligible children are fully funded by the Queensland Government for Kindergarten‘s maintenance fund.
15hrs/week in a kindergarten program. Families of children in the 3 day « This will be billed in one block ($300) at the

program will need to fund the residual additional hours levy.
e The above fees are only applicable to families who nominate Alderley
Kindergarten for KFS Funding. Families acknowledge upon Offer of

commencement of Term 1.
e Contributions towards the maintenance fund will support

Enrolment that if their child is attending another Kindergarten program the kindergarten with the increasing costs of contracting
they will advise the alternate provider that Alderley Kindergarten will be professional services to maintain our aging Kindergarten
in receipt of this funding. over the course of the year..

¢ Please speak with admin staff if you are a Health Care Card holder,
Family Tax Benefit A/B recipient, multiple birth (triplets or greater) or
identify as ATSI.

o All fees are to be paid via Direct Debit via ChildCare EasyPay. The
following transaction fees apply and are subject to change: Direct debit
account 0.88%; Mastercard 1.45%; Visa 1.65%; Corporate Mastercard

1.66%; Corporate Visa at 1.86%; AMEX 1.86%; International Cards 3.10%. dergarten
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